


Figure 2: Clients by Number of Tutorial Visits

Figure 2. suggests that, given the current resources, both clients and consultations are continuing to
increase. The CWE welcomes approximately 500-800 clients per year for a total of 1200-1900
consultations during the fall and spring semesters. This data also suggests that clients often return for



CWE Workshops

Formatting and Writing






14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26

27

Kir IP&AaF0C /PR QD 49617 74 TM157RBDC abbh 6298 05 626 986424 reflEMC aBB2 48 52351 36 11 41re8D O BDC 198 05 626 98 101

Franklin, Sarah
Goode, Jill

Greer, Mark

Harris, Felecia
Hearn, James
Hodges, John

Hunt, Andrea
Infanger, Scott
Keys-Matthews, Lisa

Kim, Nanhee
King, Michele
(adjunct)
Kingsbury, Pam
Kinnamon, Eric
(adjunct)

Kirch, Lisa

History

HES

Mathematics
Education

Music Management
Social Work
Sociology

Foreign Languages
Geography

Art
English

English
Business

Art History

X XX X

X XX



Comments by Participants:
What did you like about the retreat?

“Being in a confined quiet space to work with no distractions”

“Chunks of time that actually allow me to be productive”

“I look forward to the time to write”

“Dedicated time and space for working on writing projects. The lunches provided were also very nice. Having like-
minded colleagues working alongside me to bounce ideas off of and encourage each other.”

During these retreats, the participants brainstorm and develop new project ideas; complete and submit
conference proposals; and review, revise, and submit articles for publication. The following list includes
publications from the participants who attended the faculty/staff writing retreats.

Publications by UNA Faculty

Bibbee, Jeffrey. ‘William John Birkbeck’, Oxford Dictionary of National Biography, Oxford
University Press, 2012.

Blankinship, L.A. (2012).
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